ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4458
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ MARCH, 2022

TRANSPORTING FOODGRAINS TO GODOWNS
14458. SHRI SANJAY JADHAV:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ITsII<HT HTH, @T X Qa4 f4a<0r 7=t be pleased to state:

(a) the district-wise number of wheat godowns in Maharashtra especially in Parbhani Parliamentary Constituency;

(b) whether wheat is regularly unloaded at various railway stations of Maharashtra and is transported to godowns;

(c) if so, the facilities provided by the Government in this regard along with the area and name-wise details of the contractors to whom the contract has been given; '

(d) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that wheat under Food Corporation of India (FCI) had been kept carelessly at Parbhani railway station and animals including pigs have eaten such wheat;

(e) if so, the names of the quilty persons mainly responsible for the said negligence;

(f) whether any inquiry has been conducted in this regard, if so, the action taken against the culprits; and

(g) whether any inquiry committee has been constituted in this regard, if so, the details of the report of the said committee and the action taken by the Government?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): List of District-wise number of godowns in Maharashtra Region including Parbhani Constituency with Food Corporation of India (FCI)
(Owned + Hired) is at Annexure-l.

lllllllzl-


-2-

(b) & (c): Yes, Sir. Facilities such as watev, electricity & security arrangement etc. are provided by Railway Authorities at the Railway Goods Shed. List of contractors is at Annexure-Ii.

(d) to (g): Information in this regard was received by FCI, after which a committee was constituted by Zonal Office, FCI headed by a General Manager level officer. Committee noticed certain lapses. The existing Handling & Transport (H&T) contractor and supervisory staff of FClI were found responsible for negligence. Accordmgly, following actions were taken:-

1) Notice issued to defaulting H&T contractor for taking action as per Terms & conditions of contract.

2) Four employees (one Manager & three Assistants) of FCI have been put under suspension.

3) Matter has been taken up with Railway authorities for improving security & supervision at Railhead.
: ‘ 2" O kkEkE


Annexure-]

ANNEXUE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.4458 FOR ANSWER ON 30.03.2022 IN THE LOK SABHA.

List of District-wise number of godowns with FCI (owned & hired) in Maharashtra Region including Parbhani Constituency (As on 15.03.2022)

IS\]I({) Revenue District No. of Depots in Revenue District
1 Mumbai/Mumbai Suburban I
2 Thane 2
3 Palghar 0
4 Raigad 2
5 Ratnagiri 3
6 Sindhudurg 1
7 Pune 5
8 Satara 4
H Sangli 1
10 Solapur 7
11 Kolhapur 1
12 Ahmednagar 7
13 Nashik 3
14 Jalgaon 3
15 Dhule 4
16 Nandurbar 0
17 Latur 4
18 Osmanabad 2
19 Aurangabad 4
20 Jalna 2
21 Parbhani 2
22 Hingoli 3
23 Beed 4
24 Nanded 1
25 Amravati 4
26 Akola 2
27 Washim 1
28 Yavatmal 2
29 Buldhana 1
30 Nagpur 2
31 Wardha 1
32 Bhandara 1
33 Gondia 2
34 Chandrapur 2
35 Gadchiroli |
TOTAL 85
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Annexure-I1

ANNEXUE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.4458 FOR ANSWER ON 30.03.2022 IN THE LOK SABHA.

List of contractors of Godowns (As on 15.03.2022)

SR.

NO Revenue District | Location Name of Contractor
Mumbai/Mumbai G e e g s . .
1 Qi Borivali M/s Shri. Siddhivinayak Enterprises Bhiwandi A to Z Exim
2 Thane Vashi RAHUL ROADWAYS
3 Palghar - -
Panvel =
4 Raigad
Taloja(Silo) =
Ratnagiri Kolhapur Hamal Transport and Allied
5 Ratnagiri Ratnagiri (Dhanwadewadi) | Services Pvt. Ltd.
Kolhapur Hamal Transport and Allied
6 Sindhudurg KUDAL Services Pvt. Ltd.
Pune Saﬂhak TT&HSpOI‘t
SHREE JAGDAMBA LOGISTICS AND
R TRANSPORT
SHREE JAGDAMBA LOGISTICS AND
7 Pune Baramati TRANSPORT
SHREE JAGDAMBA LOGISTICS AND
Benrmal TRANSPORT
PWS Fursungi Prithviraj Enterprises Liband S A BHOITE TRANSPORT
CONTRACTOR
8 Satara iz VIKRAM TRANSPORT AGENCIES
Satara Jamb
PWS Karad ADITYA TRANSPORT CO.
9 Sangli Miraj il
Solapur R.F. PATHAN
Chincholi S.K. Translines Pvt. Ltd.
Tadwale(Kurduwadi) SIDDHTEK ENT. LLP
10 Solapur PWS Kurduwadi SIDDHTEK ENT. LLP

Pandharpur

SHREE SUDHAKARPANT
PARICHARAK VAHATUK
SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT


11 Kolhapur Kolhapur KOLHAPUR S.M.H.S.M.
SHANKAR MATHADI HAMAL
g TRANSPORT
Nagapur
12 Ahmednagar A O GADE TRANSPORT
PWS Shrirampur NAGNATHRAO GANGADHARRAO PWS Shrirampur SKT PALDEWAR
FSD Manmad D.K.SOMANI
13 Nashik FSD Ankai Complex ™
Nasik DARNI TRANSPORT
Yugashree Jai Sai SUNIL RAMNARAYAN MANTRI
14 Jeigaon Jalgaon Jalgaon Golden Transport Pvt. Ltd.
PWS Dondaicha S.P. JAISINGANI
PWS MS Jayesh S.P. JAISINGANI
5 | Dol Dhule Vishal Mohan Nawle
MSWC Dondaicha S.P. JAISINGANI
16 Nandurbar - --
Latur
17 | Latur 11;35”8" - RAJ TRANSPORT
PWS Latur Phase II
Osmanabad BABA TRADING CO.
18 Osmanabad .
Umarga =
MALIWADA RAHUL ROADWAYS
MS Sahara (Aurangabad) BOMBAY GARAGE TRANSPORT CO.
P Aurangabad Aurangabad Gut no 57 RAHUL ROADWAYS PWS Manashree (AUB) BOMBAY GARAGE TRANSPORT CO.
Jalna BHOKARDAN BOMBAY GARAGE TRANSPORT CO.
R B Jalna BORKHEDI BOMBAY GARAGE TRANSPORT CO, Deva Parbhani NAGNATHRAO GANGADHARRAQ
21 burmn Parbhani PALDEWAR
PWS Sant Namdev People
22 Hingoli PWS Khurana Warehousing | DINESH ROADLINES

PWS Khurana Udyog
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23 | Beed DY aijnath D.K.SOMANI
APMC Parli
24 Nanded Nanded M.O.HOLANI
Badnera GURU GAJANAN & COMPANY
N P 0 SUN SUN ROADWAYS
PWS Dhamangaon Il
26 | Akola itgiz L RAHUL ROADWAYS
27 Washim Washim -
Yeotmal =
2 Yavatmal CWC Yeotmal M.A.BARI
29 Buldhana Khamgaon Sublime Warehousing Pvt. Ltd.
- Nagpur Nagpur Ajni Old Complex PARSEWAR AND COMPANY
Nagpur Ajni New Complex | -
31 Wardha Wardha GURU GAJANAN & COMPANY
32 Bhandara Tumsar SAI GAJANAN & COMPANY Gondia RAJA TRANSPORT COMPANY
3 Gondia CWC Gondia SHOBHANA TRANSPORT Chandrapur S.K. Translines Pvt. Ltd.
. Chandrapur Bramhapuri PARSEWAR AND COMPANY
35 Gadchiroli Wadsa -
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